		<u>-</u>							
(NOV. 8. 2	1005 4:53PM NEEDLE &	ROSENBERG	1		NO. 9101 ATTORNEY DOCI	P. 2 (ET NO. 02189.0001 U2		
\searrow							ATION NO. 11/211,265 Page 1 of 1		
0	F0011 PT	AFAS III O DEDADDIENT OF CON	n repor	1	1				
0.0/-		FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Revised 3-01) Patent and Trademark Office			1-18-200)E			
/ ~			RECORD		## # # # ## # ## _{11 m.}				
			• •	10	312174	/////	1 0 2005		
,		ONORABLE DIRECTOR OF U.S. PAT		EMARKS:	3121746				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					s of receiving party(ies):			
	multiple inventors and multiple dates of execution.]		execution.]	1	Name:				
	(1) Phillip C. Womble				Internal Address:	BOH Environmental, L			
		2) Jonathan Paschal 3) Dudley B. Pinson			Street Address: City:	1405 West Causeway Mandeville	Approach		
	Α .	dditional names of conveying party(les	s) attached?		State: Zip:	Louisiana 70471			
		YES NO			Additional name(s)) and address(es) attach	ed?		
	2 Notice			<u> </u>	YES NO				
	X Assi	of conveyance: gnmant	Merger		Other				
	Secu	rty Agreement	Change of Nar	ne					
		Decution Date: October 26, 2005							
		Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	1f	this document is being filed together v Patent Application No.(s):	with a new application	on, the exec	ution date of the app Patent No.(s):	plication is:			
	5. N	11/211,265							
	3. 1	concerning document should be mailed	i:	6.	Total number of ap	oplications and patents in	volved:		
ŀ		NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.	.c.						
		Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street					ł		
	7. T	Atlanta, Georgia 30309 otal fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$			- municipal de la companya de la com				
	_	Check enclosed							
-	_	Credit Card Payment Authorization	n Form 9TO-2038	anclosed					
		The Commissioner is hereby authority			anneit Account No. 1	14-0629 (Attach dunlicat	e copy of this		
		form if paying by deposit account)					********		
	2	The Commissioner is hereby auth	orized to charge a	ny underpa	yment, or credit ar	ny overpayment, to Dep	osit Account No.		
	****	14-0629.	W##&&&&&&	*******		**********	5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		
	8. T	o the best of my knowledge and belief, riginal decument.	, the foregoing infor	metion is tru	e and correct and a	ny attached copy is a tru-	e copy of the		
	,	MIHAN				11/8/05			
	· —	Charley F. Brown,	- Reg. No. 52.658			Date			
		per of Pages Including Cover Sheet, A		cument:	11/16/2005	MBINAS 00000038 11	211265		
		CERTIFIC	ATE OF FACSIMILE TR	LANSMISSION	UNDER OF ELP	.8	10.00 01		
	I hereby cer	att. that this correspondence and any lie	ms indicated as attac	ched or inclu	ded are being transm	nitted via facsimile transmi	ssion to: the		
i	Assignmen	Division et (571) 273-0140 on the date	indicaled below.			HALAC			
	CA	ally 778m				(()0/0)	Date		

PAGE 2/7 * RCVD AT 11/8/2005 3:52:48 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

PATENT

REEL: 017229 FRAME: 0297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02189.0001U2
PATENT
PAGE 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Phillip C. Womble, Jonathan Paschal and Dudley B. Pinson, of 421 Christian Drive, White House, Tennessee 37188, 112 East Tenth Avenue, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42103, and 3455 Summit Trail, Cumming, Georgia 30041, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "Methods and Systems for Meter Reading and High Speed Data Transfer" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>August 25</u>, 2005, and assigned Application No. 11/211,265; and

WHEREAS, BOH ENVIRONMENTAL, L.L.C., a Louisiana corporation, whose postoffice address is 1405 West Causeway Approach, Mandeville, LA 70471, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Phillip C. Womble, Jonathan Paschal and Dudley B. Pinson, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said BOH ENVIRONMENTAL, L.L.C., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for BOH ENVIRONMENTAL's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

293465

PAGE 3/7 * RCVD AT 11/8/2005 3:52:48 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

PATENT REEL: 017229 FRAME: 0298

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02189.0001U2 APPLICATION NO. 11,211,265 PAGE 2 of 4

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid BOH ENVIRONMENTAL, L.L.C., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

j 	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ated this Assignment this 26 day of
10-26-2005, 2005.	
	Alwa (L.S.)
	Phillip C. Womble
State of Kentucky County of Warren	_
County of Warren	_
On this 26 day of October	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, came
Phillip C. Womble, to me known and known to be	the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledg	ed the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Sharm & Yarmon	
Notary Public	_
My Commission Expires: April 25,2	009
. /	009 (3174) 3 (3174) 3
	10 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
	• ·
293465	

PAGE 4/7 * RCVD AT 11/8/2005 3:52:48 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02189.0001U2 **APPLICATION NO. 11,211,265** PAGE 3 of 4

October	_, 2005 .		¬	
		Jonatha	an Paschal	(L.S.)
tate of Sun	Tucky			/
county of War	ren			
On this <u>Jo</u> onathan Paschal, to moregoing assignment, a		to be the individ	ual described in a	
Sharon YS	Larmor			
otary Public	s: april.	25, 2009		
IV Commission Expire				Market Market Control
y Commission Expire				32**
y Commission Expire				
y Commission Expire				18.) (
y Commission Expire				POR CAL

293465

PAGE 5/7 * RCVD AT 11/8/2005 3:52:48 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

REEL: 017229 FRAME: 0300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02189.0001U2 **APPLICATION NO. 11,211,265** PAGE 4 of 4

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
_	October 2005.
	Dudley B. Pinson
St	ate of Kentucky
a	ounty of Warren
	On this 26 day of October, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, came
	udley B. Pinson, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the regoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
ш	Marne Wylarmon.
N	otary Public
M	y Commission Expires: Oyul 25 2004
	To the state of th

293465

PAGE 6/7 * RCVD AT 11/8/2005 3:52:48 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

PATENT

REEL: 017229 FRAME: 0301